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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GROVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Honorable D. W. Burkhalter, Acting
County Attorney

Throckmorton County

Throckmorton, Texas

Dear Sir: Opinion No. 0-7197
Re: Authority of the ssioners!
Court to make a Qonktion to
the citizens of ckmorton
County fox of
building atlve hospi-

In your letter of Apr » 1846, present

question for an opinion of thi ep tment you ste
citizens of Throckmorton County alking to o ze and
bulld a co-operative hospit in<the ¢ unt » baving their chear-
ter and organlization perfecte do ion from the Com-
missioners* Court 1s pose,

It 1s aettle by orities in thia State thsat
the commiasioners® ta ¢ cour o limited jurisdiction
end mgy exerciseé o 8 authority\ s conferred by the

.Constitution and\stdtutea s State.

) E/S\overal srticles of the Constitution
of TeXas rtinest stion. Ve merely call
at nﬁ}dﬁére the foll ovisions:

Art 10 ,Section 52, provides, in part:

;éy “The/lag 'slature shall have no power to authorize
, cbugzi/,/% » to grant public money . . . to any
individ > association or corporation vhatscever, or
to becowe a atockholder in such corporation, associ-
ation or company; . . ."

Article 11, Section 3 provides that no county shall
become & subscriber to the capltal of any private corporation
or essoclation, or make any appropriation or donation to the
same, Or in anyvise loan its credit.
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Conference Opinion No. 2662 of this depertment,
dated Pebruary 4, 1927, book 62, page 46, Reports and Opl.aions
of the Attorney General, 1926-1928, and followed in numeyous
opinions, among vwhich are Opinions No. 0-1001 approved Decem-
ber 13, 1939, and 0-5563 approved September 17, 1943, held that
the cormissioners! court has no suthority to appropriate or
donate public funds to charitaeble institutions, operated and
mansged or controlled by private individuals.

Inviiew of the foregoing asuthorities, you are respect-
fully advised that in the opinion of this department the Com-
missioners' Court is without legal authority to donate county
funds to the bullding within the county of a privately charter-
ed co-operative hospital.

Yours very truly

ATTORNEY G
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